506021071 04/18/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6067784

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTO GANDOLLA	03/30/2020
ALESSIO BRESSAN	04/17/2019
MICHEL BRESSAN	04/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I.G.B. S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA PONTACCIO, 14
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-20121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16852439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)516-1500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 815-261-4363

Email: uspto@underwoodpatents.com

UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 444 N. IL RT 31 Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6134-23-001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID F. UNDERWOOD, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/David F. Underwood, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=20200418_Assignment_Alberto_6134-23-001US1#page1.tif source=20200418 Assignment Alberto 6134-23-001US1#page2.tif source=20200418 Assignment Alessio 6134-23-001US1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052435 FRAME: 0517 506021071

 $source = 20200418_Assignment_Michel_6134-23-001US1\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 052435 FRAME: 0518

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, I, Alberto GANDOLLA, a resident of Induno Olona (VA), ITALY, hereby confirm that I have assigned to I.G.B. S.r.I., an Italian company having a principal place of business at Via Pontaccio, 14, I-20121 Milano, ITALY, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of my individual and joint rights, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names me as inventor, is titled CHILDPROOF CONTAINER AND PROCESS OF MAKING THE SAME, and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2020 as Serial No. 16/852,439 which claims priority to Italian Patent Application No. 102019000006148 filed on April 19, 2019, in the name of I.G.B. S.r.I. I authorize the insertion of the filing date and application number above, when assigned by the US Patent and Trademark Office, by Underwood & Associates, LLC, Crystal Lake, Illinois, USA.

This Confirmatory Assignment confirms my assignment of (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

I have authorized the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in my name or in the Assignee's name.

I will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of

Assignment Page 1 of 2

attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment. I confirm that I was obligated by the terms of my employment or other agreement to make this Assignment to the Assignee at the time of the filing of the Application.

Álberto GANDOLLA

Date: March 30, 2020

Date: March 30, 2020

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between

Mr. Alessio BRESSAN

Via Montello, 29 - 21100 Varese (VA) - Italy C.F. BRSLSS73E09L682D (the "ASSIGNOR") on one side,

and

IGB SRL

Via Pontaccio, 14 - 20121, Milano (MI), Italy Vat No. 02921590960 (the "ASSIGNEE") on the other side.

WHEREAS

Mr. Alessio BRESSAN is the inventor of the INVENTION described, represented and claimed in the document with title: "CONTENITORE A PROVA DI BAMBINO E PROCEDIMENTO PER LA REALIZZAZIONE DELLO STESSO" identified with docket number IGB1P26IT in the database of PGA S.p.A (IP consultants of the ASSIGNEE);

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

- a) the ASSIGNOR assigns to the ASSIGNEE the INVENTION comprising all the rights, title and interest throughout the world about said INVENTION, including but not limited to the right to protect said INVENTION throughout the world in any manner, the right to file anywhere in the world in the ASSIGNEE's sole name patent applications, utility model applications, utility certificate applications, design applications or to apply for other intellectual property rights and obtain in the ASSIGNEE's sole name anywhere in the world patents, utility models, utility certificates designs, or other intellectual property rights;
- b) this assignment is full and complete so that the ASSIGNEE will become the sole subject having rights to and into the INVENTION and the sole subject being entitled to protect said INVENTION throughout the world in any manner, obtaining in the ASSIGNEE's sole name - anywhere in the world patents, utility models, utility certificates designs, or other intellectual property rights;
- the present assignment has been made in consideration of the sum of € 10,000,00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;
- d) IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be duly executed by their duly authorized representatives.

THE ASSIGNOR

(Mr. Alessio BRESSAN)

Date: 17/24.2013

Place: U(CGN) (UA)

THE ASSIGNEE

(Mr. Alessío BRESSAN as legal representative of IGB SRL)

Date: (1994,2015)

Place: NICKENT (VA.)

PATENT REEL: 052435 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between

Mr. Michel BRESSAN

Via Bidino, 18 - 21056 Induno olona, Varese (VA) - Italy C.F. BRSMHL85A29L319B (the "ASSIGNOR") on one side,

and

IGB SRL

Via Pontaccio, 14 - 20121, Milano (MI), Italy Vat No. 02921590960 (the "ASSIGNEE") on the other side,

WHEREAS

Mr. Michel BRESSAN is the inventor of the INVENTION described, represented and claimed in the document with title: "CONTENITORE A PROVA DI BAMBINO E PROCEDIMENTO PER LA REALIZZAZIONE DELLO STESSO" identified with docket number IGBIP26IT in the database of PGA S.p.A (IP consultants of the ASSIGNEE);

TT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

- a) the ASSIGNOR assigns to the ASSIGNEE the INVENTION comprising all the rights, title and interest throughout the world about said INVENTION, including but not limited to the right to protect said INVENTION throughout the world in any manner, the right to file anywhere in the world in the ASSIGNEE's sole name patent applications, utility model applications, utility certificate applications, design applications or to apply for other intellectual property rights and obtain in the ASSIGNEE's sole name anywhere in the world patents, utility models, utility certificates designs, or other intellectual property rights;
- b) this assignment is full and complete so that the ASSIGNEE will become the sole subject having rights to and into the INVENTION and the sole subject being entitled to protect said INVENTION throughout the world in any manner, obtaining in the ASSIGNEE's sole name - anywhere in the world patents, utility models, utility certificates designs, or other intellectual property rights;
- c) the present assignment has been made in consideration of the sum of € 10.000,00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;
- d) IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be duly executed by their duly authorized representatives.

(Mr. Michel BRESSAN)

Date: 1:1/24.2019

THE AS

Place: V1000 (VA)

THE ASSIGNEE

(Mr. Alessio BRESSAN as legal representative of IGB SRL)

Date: 1.1/94.2018

Place: NICEAU (WA)

PATENT REEL: 052435 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 04/18/2020